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Quarterly Report of Overpayments and Collections for the 
Cash Assistance Program for Immigrants (CAPI)

PART A.  CASELOAD MOVEMENT - ADDITIONS

1.
1

2,666
2

$2,656,538

a. Item 12 Claims/Item 17 Amounts from last quarter………....…….…………………………
3

2,674
4

$2,657,091

b. Adjustment to Item 1a (positive or negative number)……….......…..………………………
5

(8)
6

($553)

2.
7

293
8

$360,927

3.
9

17
10

$18,745

4.
11

79
12

$57,643

5.
13

3,055
14

$3,093,853

PART B.  CASELOAD MOVEMENT - SUBTRACTIONS

STATEWIDEa/ April - June 2008
(Version 1)

CLAIMS     
(A)

AMOUNTS      
(B)   

Total overpayments (Items 1 through 4)……………………………………….…………………
CLAIMS     

(A)
AMOUNTS      

(B)   

Overpayments carried forward from the end of last quarter (Item 1a plus Item 1b)…………

New overpayment notices sent during the quarter………………………………………………

Overpayments transferred from other counties during the quarter……………………………

Other overpayment additions during the quarter (explain in Comments)………………………

6.
15

0
16

$0

7.
17

22
18

$24,323

8.
19

5
20

$1,076

9.
21

123

10.
22

48
23

$55,409

11.
24

198
25

$80,808

12.
26

2,857
27

$3,013,045

PART C.  OVERPAYMENT RECOVERY

13.
28

341
29

$131,729

14.
30

281
31

$26,595

15.
32

1
33

$319

16.
34

623
35

$158,643

17.
 

 
36

$2,854,402

COMMENTS:
a/ County not reporting:  Inyo.  

Overpayments transferred to other counties during the quarter…………...……………………

Total overpayment subtracted during the quarter (Items 6 through 10)………………………

Balance of overpayment claims at the end of the quarter (Item 5 minus 11)…………………
CLAIMS     

(A)
AMOUNTS      

(B)   

Overpayments not pursued during the quarter…………………………….……………………

Overpayments waived during the quarter…………………………………………………………

Overpayments fully recovered during the quarter………………………………………………

Other overpayment subtractions during the quarter (explain in Comments)…………………

Net unrecovered balance at the end of the quarter (outstanding) 

(Item 12 minus Item 16)…....………………………………………………………………………

Cash collections durng the quarter……………………………………………….…….…………

Grant reductions during the quarter…………………………….……………………………...…

Underpayments offset during the quarter……………………………………..…………………

Total overpayment recoveries during the quarter (Items 13 through 15)………………………
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Quarterly Report of Overpayments and Collections for the Cash Assistance Program for Immigrants (CAPI)
April - June 2008 (Version 1)

Item No. 1 1 1a. 1a. 1b. 1b. 2 2 3
Balance beg. of 

quarter
Balance beg. of 

quarter
Claims from last 

quarter
Amounts from last 

quarter Adjust. to Item 1a Adjust. to Item 1a Notices sent Notices sent Transferred from 
other counties

Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A)

Data Cell 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Statewide 2,666 $2,656,538 2,674 $2,657,091 (8) ($553) 293 $360,927 17
Alameda 33 24,062 33 24,062 0 0 11 11,969 0
Alpine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amador 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Butte 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 278 0
Calaveras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colusa 1 788 1 788 0 0 0 0 0
Contra Costa 21 19,307 21 19,307 0 0 3 6,677 0
Del Norte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
El Dorado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fresno 40 59,690 39 60,271 1 (581) 10 3,074 0
Glenn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Humboldt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Imperial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Inyo a/
Kern 2 14,540 2 14,540 0 0 0 0 0
Kings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lake 1 2,100 1 2,100 0 0 1 432 0
Lassen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Los Angeles 699 425,005 699 425,005 0 0 13 22,799 0
Madera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marin 2 3,022 2 3,022 0 0 0 0 0
Mariposa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendocino 2 2 405 2 2 405 0 0 0 0 0Mendocino 2 2,405 2 2,405 0 0 0 0 0
Merced 1 1,918 1 1,918 0 0 0 0 0
Modoc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mono 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monterey 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
Napa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nevada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Orange 511 337,556 511 337,556 0 0 46 53,500 0
Placer 9 6,883 9 6,883 0 0 2 355 0
Plumas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riverside 14 89,810 14 89,782 0 28 1 9,035 0
Sacramento 216 177,360 216 177,360 0 0 52 64,128 0
San Benito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
San Bernardino 4 895 4 895 0 0 0 0 0
San Diego 111 113,993 111 113,993 0 0 43 58,265 17
San Francisco 8 49,085 17 49,085 (9) 0 13 10,001 0
San Joaquin 39 34,674 39 34,674 0 0 2 943 0
San Luis Obispo 2 8,074 2 8,074 0 0 0 0 0
San Mateo 6 1,597 6 1,597 0 0 3 5,688 0
Santa Barbara 4 3,401 4 3,401 0 0 2 356 0
Santa Clara 778 1,125,399 778 1,125,399 0 0 59 68,842 0
Santa Cruz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shasta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sierra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Siskiyou 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Solano 6 12,233 6 12,233 0 0 0 0 0
Sonoma 1 7 1 7 0 0 0 0 0
Stanislaus 1 571 1 571 0 0 0 0 0
Sutter 3 586 3 586 0 0 0 0 0
Tehama 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trinity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tulare 3 771 3 771 0 0 0 0 0
Tuolumne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ventura 129 136,261 129 136,261 0 0 24 41,671 0
Yolo 18 4,542 18 4,542 0 0 7 2,913 0
Yuba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

a/ County not reporting:  Inyo.
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Quarterly Report of Overpayments and Collections for the Cash Assistance Program for Immigrants (CAPI)
April - June 2008 (Version 1)

Item No.

Data Cell
Statewide

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno 
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo a/
Kern
Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino

3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7
Transferred from 

other counties Other Other Total Total Transferred to 
other counties

Transferred to 
other counties Not pursued Not pursued

Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B)

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

$18,745 79 $57,643 3,055 $3,093,853 0 $0 22 $24,323
0 0 0 44 36,031 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 278 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 788 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 24 25,984 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 50 62,764 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 2 14,540 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 2,532 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 712 447,804 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 3,022 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 2 405 0 0 0 0Mendocino

Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo
Yuba

0 0 0 2 2,405 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 1,918 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 557 391,056 0 0 6 1,670
0 0 0 11 7,238 0 0 1 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 15 98,845 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 268 241,488 0 0 10 21,893
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 4 895 0 0 0 0

18,745 79 55,559 250 246,562 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 21 59,086 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 41 35,617 0 0 1 752
0 0 0 2 8,074 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 9 7,285 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 6 3,757 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 837 1,194,241 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 6 12,233 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 571 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 3 586 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 3 771 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 2,084 153 180,016 0 0 3 0
0 0 0 25 7,455 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

a/ County not reporting:  Inyo.
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Quarterly Report of Overpayments and Collections for the Cash Assistance Program for Immigrants (CAPI)
April - June 2008 (Version 1)

Item No.

Data Cell
Statewide

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno 
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo a/
Kern
Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino

8 8 9 10 10 11 11 12 12
Waived Waived Fully recovered Other Other Total 

subtractions
Total 

subtractions Bal. of O/P cases Bal. of O/P cases

Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B)

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

5 $1,076 123 48 $55,409 198 $80,808 2,857 $3,013,045
1 548 7 0 0 8 548 36 35,483
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 278
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 788
1 500 1 0 0 2 500 22 25,484
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 62,764
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14,540
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2,532
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 23 0 0 23 0 689 447,804
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3,022
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 405Mendocino

Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo
Yuba

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2,405
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,918
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 27 12 0 0 20 1,697 537 389,359
0 0 1 0 0 2 7 9 7,231
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 14 98,845
0 0 5 0 0 15 21,893 253 219,595
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 895
0 0 35 16 10,224 51 10,224 199 236,338
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 59,086
0 0 0 0 0 1 752 40 34,865
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 8,074
0 0 3 0 0 3 0 6 7,285
1 1 0 0 0 2 2 4 3,755
0 0 20 32 38,006 52 38,006 785 1,156,235
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12,233
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 571
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 586
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 771
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 12 0 7,179 15 7,179 138 172,837
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 7,455
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

a/ County not reporting:  Inyo.
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Quarterly Report of Overpayments and Collections for the Cash Assistance Program for Immigrants (CAPI)
April - June 2008 (Version 1)

Item No.

Data Cell
Statewide

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno 
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo a/
Kern
Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino

13 13 14 14 15 15 16 16 17
Cash collect Cash collect Grant reductions Grant reductions Offset Offset Total recoveries Total recoveries Unrecovered 

balance

Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Claims (A) Amounts (B) Amounts (B)

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

341 $131,729 281 $26,595 1 $319 623 $158,643 $2,854,402
6 3,462 14 3,878 0 0 20 7,340 28,143
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 121 0 0 1 121 157
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 788
2 920 6 1,738 0 0 8 2,658 22,826
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 400 13 1,375 0 0 18 1,775 60,989
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 125 0 0 0 0 3 125 14,415
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,532
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 32,984 50 3,319 0 0 94 36,303 411,501
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,022
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 405Mendocino

Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo
Yuba

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,405
1 600 0 0 0 0 1 600 1,318
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

152 25,254 17 1,401 0 0 169 26,655 362,704
0 0 2 30 0 0 2 30 7,201
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 10,910 2 384 0 0 10 11,294 87,551

30 2,857 43 2,937 1 319 74 6,113 213,482
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 895

24 9,937 43 3,322 0 0 67 13,259 223,079
10 8,349 0 0 0 0 10 8,349 50,737
11 1,200 0 0 0 0 11 1,200 33,665

1 165 0 0 0 0 1 165 7,909
2 1,348 4 496 0 0 6 1,844 5,441
1 50 0 0 0 0 1 50 3,705

33 31,617 73 5,484 0 0 106 37,101 1,119,134
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 2 900 0 0 2 900 11,333
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
0 0 1 300 0 0 1 300 271
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 586
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 105 0 0 1 105 666
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 1,037 6 651 0 0 11 1,688 171,149
3 514 2 151 0 0 5 665 6,790
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

a/ County not reporting:  Inyo.
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